# **Choctaw County**

## **County Business License Application:**

 Apply in-person at Choctaw County Probate Office. The address can be found below.

Address: 117 South Mulberry, Butler, AL 36904

Phone: (205) 459-2414Fax: (205) 459-4248

Email: <u>Countyclerk15@yahoo.com</u>
Contact Person: Donna Reed
Open M-F: 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.



# <u>Cities/Towns/Municipalities in Choctaw County:</u>

## Butler

The town of Butler uses a third-party system called Avenu to process their business licenses. The link to the application can be found <a href="mailto:here">here</a>. If you have any questions regarding the process, direct these questions to the Avenu's customer care team at (800) 556-7274 or reach out to them via email at <a href="mailto:hizlicensesupport@avenuinsights.com">hizlicensesupport@avenuinsights.com</a>

o Address: 222 S. Mulberry Avenue, Butler, AL 36904

o Phone: (205) 459-2511

o Email: townclerk@butleralabama.org

Contact Person: Vonda WebbOpen M-F: 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

## Gilbertown

o The town of Gilbertown uses a third-party system called Avenu to process their business licenses. The link to the application can be found <a href="https://example.com/here.">here.</a> If you have any questions regarding the process, direct these questions to the Avenu's customer care team at (800) 556-7274 or reach out to them via email at <a href="mailto:bizlicensesupport@avenuinsights.com">bizlicensesupport@avenuinsights.com</a>

o Address: Gilbertown Town Hall, 40 Front Street, Gilbertown, AL 36908

o Mailing Address: Town of Gilbertown, P.O. Box 152, Gilbertown, AL 36908

o Phone: (251) 843-2766 o Fax: (251) 843-2676

o Email: clerkgilbertown@outlook.com

o Contact Person: Gary Clark

o Open M-Th: 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. **and** Friday 8 a.m. to 12 p.m.

#### Lisman

o The town of Lisman uses a third-party system called Avenu to process their business licenses. The link to the application can be found <a href="here">here</a>. If you have any questions regarding the process, direct these questions to the Avenu's customer care team at (800) 556-7274 or reach out to them via email at <a href="mailto:bizlicensesupport@avenuinsights.com">bizlicensesupport@avenuinsights.com</a>

o Address: Lisman Town Hall, 9481 Crowell Dr, Lisman, AL 36912

o Phone: (205) 398-3889

o Email: lismantownhall@tds.net

o Open M-W: 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., closed from 12:00 p.m. to 1:00 p.m.

## Pennington

o The town of Pennington uses a third-party system called Avenu to process their business licenses. The link to the application can be found <a href="here">here</a>. If you have any questions regarding the process, direct these questions to the Avenu's customer care team at (800) 556-7274 or reach out to them via email at <a href="mailto:bizlicensesupport@avenuinsights.com">bizlicensesupport@avenuinsights.com</a>

o Address: 282 Pine Grove Road, Pennington, AL 36916

o Mailing Address: Town of Pennington, P.O. Box 40, Pennington, AL 36916

o Phone: (205) 654-2688 o Email: tcherry@tds.net

Contact Person: Teresia CherryOpen M-F: 8 a.m. to 4 p.m.

#### Silas

o The town of Silas uses a third-party system called Avenu to process their business licenses. The link to the application can be found <a href="https://example.com/here.">here.</a> If you have any questions regarding the process, direct these questions to the Avenu's customer care team at (800) 556-7274 or reach out to them via email at <a href="mailto:bizlicensesupport@avenuinsights.com">bizlicensesupport@avenuinsights.com</a>

o Address: Silas Town Hall, 130 Indian Way, Silas, AL 36919

o Mailing Address: Town of Silas, P.O. Box 147, Silas, AL 36919

o Phone: (251) 542-9505o Fax: (251) 542-9716

Contact Person: Sara WelfordOpen M-F: 8 a.m. to 4 p.m.

## Toxey

o The town of Toxey uses a third-party system called Avenu to process their business licenses. The link to the application can be found <a href="https://example.com/here.">here.</a> If you have any questions regarding the process, direct these questions to the Avenu's customer care team at (800) 556-7274 or reach out to them via email at <a href="mailto:bizlicensesupport@avenuinsights.com">bizlicensesupport@avenuinsights.com</a>

o Address: Toxey Town Hall, 16100 AL-17, Toxey, AL 36921

o Mailing Address: Town of Toxey, P.O. Box 318, Toxey, AL 36921

o Phone: (251) 843-5222 o Fax: (251) 843-3738

o Email: townoftoxey@gmail.com

o Contact Person: Roseann Gourgues, Town Clerk

o Open M-F: 8 a.m. to 12 p.m.